
Springville Village Election Day Tuesday March 15, 2022 
Important Dates for Candidates 

 
Please read and comprehend Election Law §15-104, §15-120, §15-108, §15-126, §15-128 and 
§1-106.   Rules of the State Board of Elections §6200.1 & 6200.2.  Village staff can’t give any 
legal advice. 

Monday, November 15, 2021 – First day village clerk may accept absentee ballot applications. 

Tuesday, December 28, 2021 – First day that individuals may sign independent nominating 
petitions.  Only village residents who are registered to vote and have not already signed an 
independent nominating petition for this election may sign the petition. 

Tuesday, February 1, 2022 – First day to file an independent nominating petition. 

Tuesday, February 8, 2022 – Last day to file independent nominating petitions for an office to 
be filled at the general village election.  Must be turned in per election law format by 5 pm at 
the Village Office 5 W. Main St. 

Wednesday, February 9, 2022 – Last day to file written objections to independent nominating 
petitions. 

Friday, February 11, 2022 – Last day to file certificate of acceptance or declination of an 
independent nomination for an office to be filled at the village election. 

Friday, February 11, 2022 – Deadline for filing the first statement of campaign receipts and 
expenditures for the village election. 

Monday, February 14, 2022 – Last day to file a certificate to fill a vacancy caused by 
declination of an independent nomination for an office to be filled at the general village 
election. 

Around Thursday, February 17, 2022 – draft of the ballot will be available in the village 
office for the candidates to review. 

Friday, March 4, 2022 – Deadline for filing the second statement of campaign receipts and 
expenditures for the village election 

Friday, March 4, 2022 – Last day individuals may register with the county board of elections 
to be eligible to vote in the village election. 



Tuesday, March 8, 2022 – Last day for the village clerk to receive applications for absentee 
ballots to be mailed to qualified voters. 

Wednesday, March 9, 2022 – Last day for the village clerk to mail absentee ballots to 
qualified voters. 

Sunday, March 13, 2022 – Sample ballots must be made available for public inspection not 
later than this day. 

Monday, March 14, 2022 – Last day for village clerk to receive personal applications for an 
absentee ballot from applicant or applicant’s agent.  Absentee ballot given out immediately. 

Tuesday, March 15, 2022 – The Village Election held at 65 Franklin St from noon – 9 pm. 

Thursday, March 17, 2022 – The last day a recanvas of the vote may be requested. 

Friday, March 18, 2022 – Last day for the village clerk to notify the winners of the election the 
results and that they must file an oath of office with the village clerk within 30 days of the 
commencement of their term. 

Monday, April 4, 2022 – Start of the village’s official year.  New candidates sworn in at board 
meeting held at 65 Franklin St starting at 7 pm. 

Monday, April 11, 2022 – Deadline for filling the third statement of campaign receipts and 
expenditures for the village election. 

Wednesday, May 4, 2022 – Deadline to file the oath of office. 

 

Visit the Board of Elections web site at: www.elections.erie.gov . Click on RUN FOR OFFICE 
tab upper right side of home page.  Here you will find sample independent nominating 
petitions.  These petitions MUST be printed on LEGAL size paper.  If there are 10 or more 
pages you must include a cover page.  Examples of a cover page are on this web site. 

More information and forms are also available on the NY State Board of Elections website 
www.elections.ny.gov. 

 

http://www.elections.erie.gov/

